priate refrigeration shall be applied to milk 
and milk products for the purpose of removing 
or deactivating microorganisms. Provided that 
in the bulk shipment of raw cream, skim milk, 
or lowfat milk, the heating of the raw milk to 
temperatures no greater than one hundred 
twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit (125 °F) (fifty-
two degrees Celsius (52 °C)) for separation 
purposes is permitted when the resulting bulk 
shipments of cream, skim milk, and lowfat 
milk are labeled heat-treated. 

Table 1—Chemical, Bacteriological, and Temperature Standards 

Grade “A” raw milk and milk products                     Temperature                               Cooled to 45 °F (7 °C) or less within two (2) hours

[...]

in which to obtain a well water sample in 
compliance with state regulations.  

(6) Permit Suspension. 
(A) Following an initial inspection or a 

reinstatement inspection, a new producer or a 
producer under permit suspension must ship 
milk within seven (7) calendar days or one 
hundred sixty-eight (168) hours.  If milk is 
not shipped within the required time, the barn 
must be re-inspected to maintain sanitary 
conditions prior to milk marketing. 

(B) Producers who incur three (3) permit 
suspensions within a twelve (12)-month peri-
od shall appear before the State Milk Board